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Speakers & Organisers

Custers René (S) VIB / ELIXIR Belgium Regulatory Affairs VIB Rene.Custers@vib.be
Guy Cochrane (S) EBI European Nucleotide Archive Head of the European Nucleotide Archive (ENA) cochrane@ebi.ac.uk
Hendrik Segers (O/S) RBINS (Royal Belgian Institute of Natural Sciences) National Focal Point CBD hsegers@naturalsciences.be
Jacquemyn Egbert (O/S) Agency for Nature & Forests, Gov Flanders Project Officer Nagoya / National Competent Authority Flanders egbert.jacquemyn@vlaanderen.be
Michiels Frank (S) BASF Global PVP coordinator for field crops frank.michiels@agro.basf-se.com
Muyldermans Dominic (S) ABS-INT Senior legal advisor dominic.muyldermans@abs-int.eu
Thierry Backeljau (S) CETAF / RBINS Belgium Head of the operational directorate Taxonomy and Phylogeny tbackeljau@naturalsciences.be
Tjess Hernandez (S) VLIZ (Flanders Marine Institute) IT specialist and developer Data Centre tjess@vliz.be
Colson Filip (O) VLIR (Flemish Interuniversity Council) Research Policy Advisor filip.colson@vlir.be
Verreet Gert (O) Flemish Authority Departement Economy Science and Innovation Policy Officer gert.verreet@ewi.vlaanderen.be

Participants

Beckers Annelies KU Leuven R&D IP Officer annelies.beckers@kuleuven.be
Christelle Van Wesembeeck DG environment, Walloon Region legal advisor christelle.vanwesembeeck@spw.wallonie.be
Coppens Frederik ELIXIR / VIB deputy Head of Node frederik.coppens@ugent.vib.be
CRAIG GRAY Claire LERU Policy Officer claire.gray@leru.org
Cristelle Noirhomme GSK Vaccines Director Governmental Affairs cristelle.x.noirhomme@gsk.com
De Prins Jurate RBINS associate curator and data administrator jurate.deprins@gmail.com
De Ruyck Kim VIB / ELIXIR Belgium Project coordinator kim.deruyck@elixir-belgium.org
Decuypere Saskia Institute of Tropical Medicine Senior Advisor Strategic Research sdecuypere@itg.be
Delforge Nicole ILVO juridisch raadgever nicole.delforge@ilvo.vlaanderen.be
Desai, Manisha UCB Biopharma SPRL Associate General Patent Counsel manisha.desai@ucb.com
DESMETH Philippe BELSPO BCCM International Cooperation Manager desp@belspo.be
D'hondt Sofie University Gent Technician sofie.dhondt@ugent.be
Eggermont Hilde Belgian Biodiversity Platform Coordinator/biodiversity expert h.eggermont@biodiversity.be
Fanny Coppens Sciensano Biosafety expert fanny.coppens@sciensano.be
Frison Christine FWO - University of Antwerp Postdoc researcher christine.frison@uantwerpen.be
Gombeer Sophie Royal Belgian Institute of Natural Sciences Researcher BopCo sophie.gombeer@naturalsciences.be
Hauchecorne Rita Flemish Authority Departement Economy Science and Innovation Policy Advisor rita.hauchecorne@ewi.vlaanderen.be
Isabelle Desaunois GSK Vaccines Ethics and Compliance Director isabelle.x.desaunois@gsk.com
Kenny Meganck Royal Museum for Central Africa Research associate kenny.meganck@africamuseum.be
KOWALCZYK Céline UHasselt/UGent PhD student celine.kowalczyk@ugent.be
Leube Martin BASF Agricultural Solutions Belgium NV Genetic Resource Coordinator martin.leube@basf.com
Luyten Walter KU Leuven Professor walter.luyten@kuleuven.be
Martens Els Agency for Nature & Forests, Gov Flanders Coördination EU & International processes els.martens@vlaanderen.be
Matthijnssens Jelle KU Leuven PI jelle.matthijnssens@kuleuven.be
Meekers Sylvie Bio.be/essenscia Life Sciences Advisor smeekers@essenscia.be
Mergen Patricia Agentschap Plantentuin Meise Liaison Officer Patricia.Mergen@plantentuinmeise.be
Moreau Kelle RBINS Communication kmoreau@naturalsciences.be
Nicolas Noé Belgian Biodiversity Platform IT Expert n.noe@biodiversity.be
NOUWEN Ria FPS Health, Food Chain Safety and Environment Scientific advisor ria.nouwen@health.fgov.be
Olbrechts Anneleen UGent - BCCM/GeneCorner Plasmid Collection curator Anneleen.Olbrechts@UGent.be
Oleo Michele EWI Senior Advisor michele.oleo@ewi.vlaanderen.be
Pearson, John VUB Contact Point ABS john.pearson@vub.be
Philip Van Avermaet Departement EWI Head of research division philip.vanavermaet@ewi.vlaanderen.be
Philippe de Jong Altius Lawyer philippe.dejong@altius.com
Rik Hendrix VITO Data scientist rik.hendrix@vito.be
Ruysschaert Sofie WWF Be wildlife policy officer sofie.ruysschaert@wwf.be
Spaepen Stijn KU Leuven Innovation manager stijn.spaepen@gmail.com
Stoffelen Piet Plantentuin Meise Director of collections piet.stoffelen@plantentuinmeise.be
Stubbe Dirk Sciensano Curator BCCM/IHEM dirk.stubbe@sciensano.be
Van Aarle, Ingrid SESVanderHave Regulatory Manager ingrid.vanaarle@sesvanderhave.com
van Vessem Janine Instituut voor Natuur- en Bosonderzoek (INBO) Head of International Relations janine.vanvessem@inbo.be
Van Vooren Bart Covington Lawyer bvanvooren@cov.com
Vandelook Filip Meise Botanic Garden Researcher filip.vandelook@plantentuinmeise.be
Vandevelde Wouter KU Leuven Advisor Research Integrity & Ethics wouter.vandevelde@kuleuven.be
Verleyen Szulc Malgorzata Vlaamse overheid Dept. LV beleidsadviseur genetische diversiteit malgorzata.szulc@lv.vlaanderen.be
WECKX Stefan Vrije Universiteit Brussel Professor stefan.weckx@vub.be
Holsbeek Ludo Department of Environment & Spatial Development Division SID ludo.holsbeek@vlaanderen.be         
Gontran Sonet Royal Belgian Institute of Natural Sciences Joint Experimental Molecular Unit (JEMU) gsonet@naturalsciences.be
Hilary Jane Edwarda Goodson Leibniz hjgoodson@gmail.com
Karin Breugelmans Royal Belgian Institute of Natural Sciences OD Taxonomy & Phylogeny kbreugelmans@naturalsciences.be
Paul De Vos Laboratory of Microbiology, UGent Director of BCCM/bacteria collection Paul.DeVos@UGent.be
Philip Van Avermaet EWI Head Research Department philip.vanavermaet@ewi.vlaanderen.be

Interested Parties

Ana Casino CETAF Executive Director ana.casino@cetaf.org
Antoine Misonne SPF Affaires étrangères - Belgique Diplomate antoine.misonne@diplobel.fed.be
Billington, John GSK Vaccines Government Affairs john.k.billington@gsk.com
Boonen Cindy Departement Landbouw en Visserij, Vlaamse overheid diensthoofd cindy.boonen@lv.vlaanderen.be
Buytaert Esther KU Leuven Research & Development IP Officer esther.buytaert@kuleuven.be
De Bruyne Sasja Vlaamse Overheid, Departement Landbouw en Visserij beleidsadviseur sasja.debruyne@gmail.com
De Voecht Marianne University of Antwerp Policy Advisor marianne.devoecht@uantwerpen.be
Elsie Enow Ghent University student ayamelsie@yahoo.com
Heughebaert André Belgian Biodiversity Platform GBIF Node Manager a.heughebaert@biodiversity.be
Ir. Han De Koeijer KBIN Belgian Focal Point to the CHM hdekoeijer@naturalsciences.be
Kontothanasis Georgios Except Integrated Solutions Researcher georgios.kontothanasis@gmail.com
Kuzin Ihor PHC Deputy general director ihorkuzin@gmail.com
Janssen Katleen KU Leuven Research & Development Legal counsel katleen.janssen@kuleuven.be
Klaas Deneudt VLIZ Manager Marine Observation Centre klaas@vliz.be
Kochzius, Marc Vrije Universiteit Brussel Professor of Marine Biology marc.kochzius@vub.be
Mergeay Joachim Research Institute for Nature and Forest Senior Researcher, team Genetic Diversity joachim.mergeay@inbo.be
Van Bourgonie Yoo Ree Royal Belgian Institute of Natural Sciences Assistant scientific research (BopCo member) yrvanbourgonie@naturalsciences.be
RATSIMBAZAFY Hajaniaina A. Vrije Universiteit Brussel Researcher Hajaniaina.Ratsimbazafy@vub.be
Roose Patrick Operational Directorate Natural Environment - Royal Belgian Institute of Natural SciencesDirector proose@naturalsciences.be
Veltjen Emily Ghent University technician emily.veltjen@ugent.be
Sweetlove Maxime RBINS Data Officer msweetlove@naturansciences.be
van der Meer, piet UGnet, VUB Professor pietvandermeer@gmail.com
Van Langenhove Kersten VUB Research kersten.van.langenhove@vub.be
VERHEYEN ERIK RBINS STAF RESEARCHER - HEAD OF SECTION everheyen@naturalsciences.be
Wouter Dekoninck RBINS Curator entomological collections wdekoninck@naturalsciences.be
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WYBOUW NICKY GHENT UNIVERSITY post-doctoral researcher nicky.wybouw@ugent.be
An Vanden Broeck INBO Scientist An.vandenbroeck@inbo.be
DE CUYPER BART INBO Senior Scientist bart.decuyper@inbo.be
Frederik Leliaert Plantentuin Meise Scientific director frederik.leliaert@plantentuinmeise.be
Van der Burght Stefanie Ghent University Research Integrity and Ethics Advisor stefanie.vanderburght@ugent.be
Zohra El Aissaoui DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT & SPATIAL DEVELOPMENT Advisor International Policy Zohra.elaissaoui@vlaanderen.be
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